Compact hi-flux LED light source with
an on-board optic for accent lighting
applications
Small, innovative light source design
for compact fixtures
Simple assembly to metallic heat sink
surface with an M3x8 screw
Luminous intensity up to 900

			   54 = 5400K
			   65 = 6500K
Ordering Guide
OPTOTRONIC® OT9/100–120/350 E
or OT9/10-24/350 DIM E		  OPTOTRONIC® OT3/120-240/350
LED Item 		  No. of Modules	 LED Item	   	 No. of Modules
Number	 Color	 per Supply	 Number	 Color	 per Supply
70281	 White	 2	 70281	 White	 1
70169  	 White 	 2	 70169	 White 	 1
70142	 White	 2	 70142	 White	 1
70120	 White	 2	 70120	 White	 1
70107	 White	 2	 70107	 White	 1
70108	 White	 2	 70108	 White	 1
70121	 Red	 3	 70121	 Red	 1
70124	 Yellow	 3	 70124	 Yellow	 1
70123	 Green	 2	 70123	 Green	 1
70122	 Blue	 2	 70122	 Blue	 1
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	 Symbol	 Values
Operating Temperature at Tc Point	 T op	 -30... +85°C (-22 to +185°F)
Storage Temperature	 T stg	 -30... +85°C (-22 to +185°F)
Maximum Allowable Current (dc)	 I max	 350mA
Maximum Reverse Voltage	 V R	 0 Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and cause potential safety hazards.
2. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact the service life in terms of lumen output.
Specification Data
Item 	 Ordering 	 Module	 No. of 	 Power	 Voltage	 Current per	 Color**	 Typical Luminous*	 Beam Angle
Number	 Description	 Diameter (in.)	 LEDs	 (W)	 (Vdc)	 module (A)	 (wavelength)	 Intensity (cd)	 (degrees)
70281	 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/W3F-727	 1.38	 3	 3.6	 10.3	 0.35	 2700K	 630	 16
70142	 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/W2-733***	 1.38	 3	 3.6	 10.3	 0.35	 3300K	 230	 20
70120	 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/W2-847***	 1.38	 3	 3.6	 10.3	 0.35	 4700K	 285	 20
70169	 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/W3F-854	 1.38	 3	 3.6	 10.3	 0.35	 5400K	 900	 16
70107	 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/W2-854***	 1.38	 3	 3.6	 10.3	 0.35	 5400K	 285	 20
70108	 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/W2-865***	 1.38	 3	 3.6	 10.3	 0.35	 6500K	 285	 20
70121	 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/A1	 1.38	 3	 2.4	 6.9	 0.35	 617 nm	 215	 16
70124	 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/Y1	 1.38	 3	 2.4	 6.9	 0.35	 587 nm	 215	 16
70123	 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/V1	 1.38	 3	 3.6	 10.3	 0.35	 505 nm	 285	 16
70122	 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/B1	 1.38	 3	 3.6	 10.3	 0.35	 470 nm	 100	 16
* All data is related to entire module measured at Tc Point of 25°C. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process. End users need to take
into account the lumen depreciation as the temperature rises with various thermal management solutions installed.
**�CRI >70 for all 3300K.  All other white color temperatures have a CRI >80. Due to the special conditions of the manufacturing processes of LEDs, the typical data of technical parameters can only reflect
statistical figures and do not necessarily correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could differ from the typical data.
*** Limited availability, check with your SYLVANIA representative for more details.
Safety Information
WARNING: ONLY QUALIFIED PERSONNEL SHOULD PERFORM INSTALLATION.
TO AVOID ELECTRICAL SHOCK OR COMPONENT DAMAGE, DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE ATTEMPTING
INSTALLATION OF THE POWER SUPPLIES AND/OR MODULES.